

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9172/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in SA No.403/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

COM.OF MGMT,KALSA NATIONAL GIRLS INT.COL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER SINGH CHADDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, to ordinary process.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, learned counsel for respondent no.
1, on caveat, accepts notice. Notice shall only be issued to
the unrepresented respondents.

Until next date, elections of the Committee of Management
will not be held.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER