

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9172/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in SA No.403/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

COM.OF MGMT,KALSA NATIONAL GIRLS INT.COL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER SINGH CHADDA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Gorkela, adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sashi Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in December, 2013, i.e., on December 3, 2013.
In the meanwhile, if other respondents intend to file their
counter affidavits, they may do so at least one week before the next
date.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|