

DITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9172/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012
in SA No. 403/2012 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

COM.OF MGMT,KALSA NATIONAL GIRLS INT.COL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

HARVINDER SINGH CHADDA & ORS Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanprey Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter of the Civil Judge (SD) Haldwani,
District Nainital, Uttarakhand, requesting for grant of time
for disposal of the Civil Suit No.10 of 2015.

Time is extended as prayed for.

Office report for direction stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master