

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9172/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2012 in SA No. 403/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

COM.OF MGMT,KALSA NATIONAL GIRLS INT.COL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARVINDER SINGH CHADDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Vashistha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time for disposal of the Civil Suit No. 10 of 2015 is extended by six months.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER